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You can’t beat THE Motor CycLE. For
superb action shots, for coverage of competitions
at home, all the big international events. And
not ouly sport. For expert articles on mainten-
ance, tuning, and riding. Technical descriptions
of new engines and models. Detailed cutaway
drawings. Thoroughroad tests. Idea-packed guides
for touring. That’s why THE MoTOR CYCLE has
the world’s biggest weekly readership — why it’s
THE magazine to go for every Thursday, IS.

Get down to it every Thursday with

MATCHAMS PARK, Nr. RINGWOOD, HANTS.

SUNDAY, 7th OCTOBER, 1962  OFFICIAL PROGRAMME 1/-



SCRAMBLE ENTHUSIASTS !
try

J. & D. STADDON LTD.

THE MOTORCYCLE FIRM WITH
THE REPUTATION FOR SERVICE

for
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Bournemouth’s Main Agents

Any model supplied

Bournemouth’s Only
Cfficially Appointed Villiers
Service Agents and Spares Stockists
By Return C.O.D. Service
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() W
0 VenioLe e

Factory-Trained Mechanics

WINTON 3421

Boundary Road

Ensbury Park, Bournemouth
Officially appointed M.O.T. Testing Station

PROMOTED BY THE RINGWOOD MOTOR-CYCLE & LIGHT CAR CLUB
ON BEHALF OF THE AUTO-CYCLE UNION AND SPONSORED BY
THE DAILY HERALD

*

THE NATIONAL
INTER-CENTRE
TEAM SCRAMBLE
CHAMPIONSHIP
OF

GREAT BRITAIN

for the

Daily Herald
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*

MATCHAMS PARK,

near RINGWOOD, Hants.

on

SUNDAY, 7th OCTOBER, 1962
at 1.00 p.m.

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and the
Supplementary Regulations. A.C.U. Permit No. Q1072; T.C.C. No.64.




THE INTER-CENTRE TEAM
SCRAMBLE CHAMPIONSHIP

by LAURIE BURILLS
Scrambling Correspondent ¢ Daily Herald >’

I doubt if there’s anything quite so unpredictable in scrambling as
a team championship. You look down the lists of teams, you weigh
up the chances of each rider against his many opposite numbers and,
on paper at least, you know the winning combination. Then you
watch the races, confident . . . and DEAD WRONG !

But right or wrong, there’s something about this particular clash
between the Centres which brings together the best moto-cross
men in Britain, that makes the blood quicken. What better to illus-
trate these points than last year’s event at Rollswood.

With Don and Derek Rickman, Ron Stillo and Ivor England
riding for the Southern Centre and Dave Curtis leading an equally
strong South Midland line-up, it looked just a matter of picking
the winner from a two-horse race.

But on the day . .. Curtis won both races all right, but his team-
mate couldn’t stay with him at that terrific pace. Southern’s Ron
Stillo broke an oil pipe seconds before the race: he borrowed a
machine but couldn’t get in the first 20. Derek Rickman crashed on
the first lap and injured a thigh, Don pressed on to finish second.
In the second race Don overslid and did well to finish 12th, three
places behind Derek with Ivor a further five places away.

But the favourites had had it. And instead, little-fancied Wessex
Centre whose modest team manager Vic Keeling had earlier ad-
mitted: I don’t see how we can possibly beat the Southern Centre’s
fine combination ” squeezed home victorious BY ONE POINT
over South Midland.

It was, of course, sheer teamwork that won them the title. Their
four riders—Peter Stirland, Ken Messenger, Frank Underwood and
Mike Griffiths—were never closer than fifth place behind the leader,
but in spite of everything, there was always three of the four in tight
formation throughout each of the two 15-mile races.

Even after Ken Messenger had been carried unconscious from
the track following a ten-rider pile-up, the others kept going—a
brilliant demonstration of single-mindedness.

Who will carry off the massive silver Daily Herald Challenge
Trophy as winners of today’s event ? I can, as usual, see a fair
crop of * good *uns ” but I don’t think I’ll be sticking my neck out
too far in again tipping the Southern Centre. They’ve a fine record in
the competition having previously won the title in 1955, 1959 and
1960.

And dor’t forget tomorrow’s Daily Herald will carry a full report
and complete results of today’s meeting.
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Officials of the Meeting

......... E. DaMADIAN (A.C.U.)
wovniee L SMITH (Southern Centre A.C.U.)

.............................. G. F. DINGLEY (Ringwood M.C. and L.C.C))
Secretary of the Meeting T. H. GROOME
26 Christchurch Road, Ringwood, Hants. Telephone: Ringwood 1090
Clerk of the Course

Stewards

H. W. SHUTLER
A.C.U. Timekeeper (International) ... . H W. SHUTTLEWORTH
Chief Medical Officer Dr. E. W. DEANE, J.P.
SCrULineers, ... . S . D. HAINES, W. HEWITT, E. BRIDLE, J. STADDON
Fuel, Helmets and Clothing Examiner J. RENDELL
Judges W. HEwItt, C. CRUTCHER and F. MILFORD
Starter N. PKE
I/c Lap Scorer D Coss

Chief Pit Marshals L. GoopALL, L. DEBBEN

Announcer D. CHALMERS
Treasurer of the Meeting

Traffic Control

C. J. BROWNING
J. D. KNIGHT

Programmes MRrs. I. E. SHUTLER and LADIES
Course Marshals ...

. MEMBERS OF THE RINGWooDp M.C. & L.C.C.

AND SUPPORTING CLUBS
Public Address

First Aid and Ambulance ...

..... RINGWOOD PUBLIC ADDRESS

v ST JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE

Press Relations DAILY HERALD PRESS OFFICE

Previous Winners of

Inter-Centre Team Scramble

55 Southern

56 South Midland
57 South Midland
58 Midland

59 Southern

60 Southern

61 Wessex
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Thrill after thrill

for riders and spectators alike—that's
motor-cycling sport! The clean, healthy,
exciting sport all the family can watch and
enjoy in the fresh air amidst beautiful
surroundings. It’s a sport that owes much
of its popularity to the tremendous fillip given to it b}.f the
Daily Herald in sponsoring such events as the International
500 cc and 250 cc Moto-Cross Grand Prix of Great Britain;
Hawkstone Park National Meeting; Commonwealth
Trophy Meeting; Britannia Gold Vase Meeting; Byian
Stonebridge Memorial and Midland Championship Meetings
and the Inter-Centre Team Scramble, etc.

Keep in touch with your sport through the:

Daily Herald

COMPETITORS—TEAM AND RESERVE RIDERS

No. Name Machine
Midland (M)
1 J. Burton 500 BSA
2 IS arsis 500 BSA
3 J. V. Smith 350 BSA
4 C. Horsfield 500 Matchless
250 James
Manager: B. W. Martin
South Western (SW)
5 B. Goss 250 Greeves
6 B. Slee 500 Tribsa
7 B. Curtis 500 BSA
8 T Cox 500 Triumph
Reserve: :
9 B. Singleton 500 BSA
Manager: J. T. Courtney
Eastern (E)
10 D. Bickers 250 Greeves
11 J. Aim 650 Orcadian
12 J. Hubbard 500 Special
14 J. Banks 250 DOT
Reserve:
15 J. Ford 250 Greeves

Manager: C. D. Newport

Yorkshire (Y)

16 G. Blakeway 250/500 Triumph
17 A.J. Lampkin 350/500 BSA
18 R. H. Preston 500 BSA

19 R. Fairburn 500 BSA
250 Airmachin
Reserves:
20 T. Silvester 500 BSA
21 R. Tate 500 BSA
250 DOT

Manager: J. Blades

Cheshire (CH)

22 A. Clough 250 DOT
23 J. V. Griffiths 250 DOT
24 F. B. Yarwood 250 DOT
25 B. Forster 500 BSA

Manager: D. Bickerton
South Eastern (SE)

26 V. Eastwood 500 Matchless

27 M. Peach 250 Cotton

28 A. J. Smith 250 Greeves

29 K. Thorpe 500 Elita
Reserve:

30 D. C. Palmer 500 Triumph
250 Greeves

Manager: T. E. Hubbuck

Address

Lutterworth
Birmingham
Streetley

Stratford on Avon

Yetminister
Torpoint
Warminster
Somerton

Chard

Ipswich

Halstead

Braintree

Bury St. Edmunds

Saxmundham

Darlington
Riddleden
Northallerton
Horsfield

Huddersfield
Northallerton

Cheadle

Crewe

Northwich
Newcastle, Staffs.

Bexley
Eastbourne
Tonbridge
Tooting

Teddington



No.

Name

Cornwall (CO)

31
80
33
34
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Manager: W. A. White

D. J. Orchard

A. Clift
J. Davey

R. J. Wooldridge
Reserve:

J. D. Paul

East Midland (EM)

36
37
38
39

40

Manager: G. H. Morris

J. Mason

H. Doncaster
C. Hoft

J. M. Wear
Reserve:

B. Payne

Western (W)

45
46

Manager: L. H. Davis

G. J. Draper
M. G. Davis
W. Jackson Jnr.
M. Burton
Reserves:

K. Male

T. Sleeman

South Midland (SM)

47
48

49
50

G. King
B. Gwynne

K. Hickman
W. R. Curtis

Manager: B. Rixon

Wessex (WX)

51
32
53
54

55

F. Underwood
K. Messenger
R. Cox

R. Bradley
Reserve:

L. Sanders

Manager: V. Keeling

Scuthern (S)

72
o
74
75

7

Manager: A. Lambert

K. Heanes

D. E. Rickman
D. J. Rickman
1. England
Reserve:

T. Sharp

Machine

500 BSA
500 BSA
500 AJS
250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 DOT
250 DOT
500 Hoffman
250 DOT

250 Greeves

500 BSA
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 BSA

250 Greeves
500 Heathman

500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
500 Michou
250 DOT
500 Triumph
500 AJS

500 BSA
500 Tribsa
500 BSA
500 BSA

500 BSA

500 Triumph
500 Metisse
500 Metisse
500 Triumph

500 Triumph

Address

Holsworthy
Truro
Truro
Launceston

Truro

Duffield
Mansfield
Leicester
Clay Cross

Nottingham

Prestbury
Birdlip
Gloucester
Malvern

Worcester
Ledbury

Aston Clinton
Bicester

Cumnor

Bicester

Faringdon
Marlborough
Tor

Bristol

Bristol

Fleet

New Milton
New Milton
Lymington

Parkstone

120

121
1127
123
124
125
126
27

128
129
130
131
132
133

134

. Davidson
Kelly
Smith
Jackson
Davis

Taylor
Clulee
Holland

S. Holland
Beale
Shawyer

. Burnston
Worthington
. Saville

A. Brown
Maynard
Ralph

. Perkins
Fletcher
Warren
Dearden

Sheppard
White
Webster
Goddard
. Barwell
J. Jones
Packman
Bradman
Tupper
Wright
Durley
Calvert
Fisher
Lee
Maynard
Chandler
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Peters
Pheazey
Joyce
Palmer
Evans

. Butler

. Steel

Newman
. Hopwood
. Malin

. Henderson
I. Douglas

D. NcNelly

C. Mitson
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INVITATION DRIVERS

Machine

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
350 BSA
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
500 BSA
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Arkon I
250 Greeves
250 DOT
250 DOT
250 DOT
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 G.T.
500 BSA
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 BSA
250 Greeves
500 BSA
250 Velo
500 Triumph
500 Special
250 Greeves
500 BSA
500 Matchless
500 Chameau
250/324 Anzani
250 DOT
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
500 Triumph
250 F. Barnett
500 Ariel
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
350 BSA
250 DOT
350 Ariel
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 BSA
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
500 Mobo
500 Triumph
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 DOT
250 Dougian
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 DOT

Address

Fareham
Southampton
Lymington
Bournemouth
Poole
Wimborne
Wimborne
Southampton
Reading

Christchurch
Bristol
Rayleigh
Rayleigh
Lymington
Winchester

Southampton
Thatcham

Lee on Solent
Midhurst
Wokingham
Southampton
Luton
Teddington
Bordon

Hythe

Southampton
Lymington
Portsmouth
Woking
Alton
Wokingham
Sutton
Guildford
Petworth
Reading
Poole
Wokingham
Christchurch

Bishop’s Waltham

Basingstoke
Reading

Eastleigh
Bournemouth
Newbury
Blandford
Southampton
Carlshalton
Chichester

Poole
Romford
Steventon
Chessington
Camberley
Hampton

Langley
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TEAM RACES

Local Centres of the A.C.U. enter teams of four drivers (with two reserves
if desired) and the winning team shall be that which scores the highest
total number of points over the two races, the best three out of four drivers
in each race to count.

Points are awarded as follows:—
The first driver will be credited with 48 points, the second, one point
less, and so on.

AWARDS

The “DAILY HERALD” Inter-Centre Team Scramble Challenge Trophy
will be awarded to the winning team and each member of the winning
team will receive a silver-plated “Timex” wrist-watch presented by the
“DAILY HERALD” during the meeting.

The following additional awards will also be made:—

To the WINNING TEAM £28 7th WINNING TEAM £12
2nd .. £24 8th £8
3rd 20 9th £8
4th - 16 10th £4
Sth LB E16 11th £4
6th £12 12th £4

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Events 1 and 3 ... £6 5 4 3 2 1

Ist 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th Gth 10th
Event 5 %.. 10 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1

RICKMAN BROS. LTD.

We have always a good stock
of new and second-hand

Trials and Scramble Machines

also most spares and accessories for
Cotton, Dot and Greeves machines at

OLD MILTON ROAD

NEW MILTON - HANTS |
Phone: New Milton 2337




EVENT No. 1—INVITATION (Up to 250 c.c.). 8 Laps,

(Not open to team drivers).

15 J. Ford 92 C. S. Holland 117 - R. Fisher
21 R. Tate 94 G. Shawyer 118G e
30 D. C. Palmer 96 E. Worthington 120 E. Chandler
35 J. D. Paul 97 R. Saville 121 M. Peters
40 B. Payne 98 D. A. Brown 122 G. Pheazey
45 K. Male 99 B. Maynard 123 D. Joyce
80 W. Cawte 100 R. Ralph 124 A. Palmer
81 S. Chase 102 P. Fletcher 126 M. Butler
82 E. Fleat 104 D. Dearden 127 M. Steel
84 D. Davidson 106 C. White 130 W. Malin
87 M. Jackson 110 R. J. Jones 131 D. Henderson
88 R. Davis 111 C. Packman 132 1. Douglas
89 G. Taylor 112 R. Bradman 133 D. NcNelly
90 G. Clulee 115 P. Durley 134 C. Mitson
91 D. Holland
1st 2nd 3rd 4th Sth

6th Time

WARNING TO SPECTATORS

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS
AND PERSONS ATTENDING THE MEETING
DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connect_ion
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles,
are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents howsoever caused
resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators.

i ories

’

el
ol Matcham’s

ﬁeﬁ’e 1S ® (]

| eas" | Service Station

‘;/ﬁﬂamls (200 yards from entrance)
1065(;0“”@5 Shell Petrol Service

hops P and Oils with a smile
O ot
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Midland (M)
1 J. Burton
2 J. L. Harris
3 J. V. Smith
4 C. Horsfield

South Western (SW)
B. Goss

B. Slee

B. Curtis

T @ox

Eastern (E)

10 D. Bickers
11 J. Aim

12 J. Hubbard
14 J. Banks

Yorkshire (Y)
16 G. Blakeway
17 A.J. Lampkin
18 R. H. Preston
19 R. Fairburn

Cheshire (CH)
22 A. Clough
23 J. V. Griffiths
24 F. B. Yarwood

CO D\

EVENT Neo. 2—First INTER-CENTRE TEAM RACE. 12 Laps.

Cornwali (CO)

31 D. J. Orchard
328 AL €lift

33 J. Davey

34 R. J. Wooldridge

East Midland (EM)
36 J. Mason

37 H. Doncaster
38 C. Hoff

39 J. M. Wear

Western (W)

41 G. J. Draper
42 M. G. Davis

43 W. Jackson Jnr.
44 M. Burton

South Midland (SM)
47 G. King

48 B. Gwynne

49 K. Hickman

50 W. R. Curtis

Wessex (WX)
51 F. Underwood
52 K. Messenger
53 R. Cox

25 B Forster

South Eastern (SE)
26 V. Eastwood
27 M. Peach
28 A. J. Smith
29 K. Thorpe

54 R. Bradley

Southern (S)

72 K. Heanes

73 D. E. Rickman
74 D. J. Rickman
75 1. England

ist 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
6th Tth 8th 9th 10th
11th 12th Time

Points are awarded to each finisher in a descending order to placing.
Ist 48 points, 2nd 47 points, 3rd 46 points etc. Fill in these points in spaces
in Event 4 to follow overall race position.

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC
This event is being held on private property and you are strictly forbidden
to cause damage in any way.
Spectators are forbidden on the Course or in the Competitors’ Paddock.

Persons crossing the Course or ignoring the Course Marshals do so at
their own risk. The Promoters do not accept responsibility for any accident
arising therefrom.

All Vehicles Parked at Owner’s Risk.
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EVENT No. 3—INVITATION (Over 350 c.c.). 8 Laps.

(Not open to team drivers),

9 B. Singleton 93 M. Beale 113 D. Tupper
20 T. Silvester 94 G. Shawyer 114 D. Wright
21 R. Tate 95 M. Burnston 116 G. Calvert
30 D. C. Palmer 101 M. Perkins 119 B. Maynard
46 T. Sleeman 103 T. Warren 120 E. Chandler
55 L. Sanders 104 D. Dearden 125 D. Evans
71 T. Sharp 105 A. Sheppard 127 M. Steel
83 D. Powell 107 K. Webster 128 W. Newman
85 D. Kelly 108 R. Goddard 129 B. Hopwood
86 R. Smith 109 1. Barwell 133 D. NcNelly
88 R. Davis 110" /R. T. Jones

1st 2nd 3rd ... 4th = St
6th Time

CHERRYS of Bournemouth

MOBILE CATERERS

The services of our Mobile Canteens are
available at any distance, at gatherings where
good catering at reasonable prices is desired.

The Hon. Secretary of a club in the Southern
Centre writes: ' . . .would like to express
our sincere thanks for the magnificent service
and quality of your catering everyone
was full of praise and that is the sort of thing
that does a club a whole lot of good . . . "

Address enquiries to: CHERRYSONS LTD,.
3 Boreham Road, West Southbourne, Bournemouth

(44770).
or to:

18 Summerlands, Yeovil, Somerset (Yeovil 905).
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EVENT No. 4—Second INTER-CENTRE TEAM RACE. 12 Laps.

Total Points

Total Points

Midland (M) Ist 2nd Cornwall (CO) Ist 2nd
1 J. Burton Leg Leg 31 D. J. Orchard Leg Leg
2 J. L. Harris 32 (A, Clift
3l iESmithe " W0 L 33000 Dayeylts " R CHETES S
4 C. Horsfield 34 R. J. Wooldridge
South Western (SW) East Midland (EM)
5 B. Goss 36 J. Mason
6 B. Slee 37 H. Doncaster
7 B. Curtis 38 C. Hoft
S LN Cox: 39 J. M. Wear
Eastern (E) Western (W)
10 D. Bickers 41 G. J. Draper
11 J. Aim 42 M. G. Davis
12000 Bubbandhe EEmaee - 43 W. Jackson Jnr.
14 J. Banks 44 M. Burton
Yorkshire (Y) South Midland (SM)
16 G. Blakeway 47 G. King
17 A.J. Lampkin 48 B. Gwynne
18 - Ry HEPreston- "\ i SEEEsiti 40 S SR cknmaniie 0 T L
19 R. Fairburn 50 W. R. Curtis
Cheshire (CH) Wessex (WX)
22 A. Clough 51 F. Underwood
23 J. V. Griffiths 52 K. Messenger
2488 Yarwood! .o 53 R. iCox
25 B. Forster 54 R. Bradley
South Eastern (SE) Southern (S)
26 V. Eastwood 72 K. Heanes
27 M. Peach 73 D. E. Rickman
28 A. JoSmiithy: o an olas Vo0 o 74 D. J. Rickman
29 K. Thorpe 75 1. England
ISR S 2T A B SR 4th 5th
6th 7th 8th Sth 10th
11th 12th Time
TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS
1st Centre Points
2nd Centre Points
3rd Centre Points
4th Centre Points
Sth Centre Points
6th Centre Points
7th Centre Points
8th Centre Points
Sth Centre Points
10th Centre Points
11th Centre Points
12th Centre Points
13
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Every

Arthur Lampkin leads Dave Bickers

Follow the Stars with MOTOR CYCLE NEWS,
Britain’s most up-to-date motor cycle paper. Be
sure of complete coverage each week of all
Scrambles, Road Races, Trials, Grass Tracks, Hill
Climbs, Sprints and Speedway. As well as Touring
Guides, Road Tests, and hosts of bargains in
the classified columns.
Don’t miss this invalu-
able guide to all motor
cyclists by ordering your
CcOpy Now.

Wednesday

SRS N UL

Sixpence
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EVENT No, 5—OPEN INVITATION—Ist Heat. 4 Laps.

First 25 to Final.

1 J. Burton 22 A. Clough 42 M. G. Davis
2 J. L. Harris 23 J. V. Griffiths 43 'W. Jackson Jnr.
3 J. V. Smith 24 F. B. Yarwood 44 M. Burton
4 C. Horsfield 25 B. Forster 45 K. Male
S B. Goss 26 V. Eastwood 46 T. Sleeman
6 B. Slee 27 M. Peach 47 G. King
7 B. Curtis 28 A. J. Smith 48 B. Gwynne
8 T. Cox 29 K. Thorpe 49 K. Hickman
9 B. Singleton 30 D. C. Palmer 50 W. R. Curtis
10 D. Bickers 31 D. J. Orchard 51 F. Underwood
11 'J. Aim 32 A. Clift 52 K. Messenger
12 J. Hubbard 33 J. Davey S3 RS Cox
14 J. Banks 34 R.J. Wooldridge = 54 R. Bradley
15 J. Ford 35 J. D. Paul 55 L. Sanders
16 G. Blakeway 36 J. Mason 71 . L. Sharp
17 A.J. Lampkin 37 H. Doncaster 72 K. Heanes
18 R. H. Preston 38 C. Hoff 73 D. E. Rickman
19 R. Fairburn 39 J. M. Wear 74 D. J. Rickman
20 T. Silvester 40 B. Payne 75 1. England
21 R. Tate 41 G. J. Draper
TSt it . 2nd 3rd 5th
Gt -y | Tth. Sthme 9th 10th......
11th 12th 13th 15th
16th.... 17th 18th 20th
A, 22nd 23rd 250 v hnlen

Printing for Promoters—

by the Printers
of this Programme

TICKETS, BILLS, PROGRAMMES

Howard & Longman Ltd

Brokenford Lane, Totton

Tel. 2541/2

Your enquiries invited
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EVENT No. 5—2nd Heat. 4 Laps.
First 25 to Final.

80 W. Cawte 99 B. Maynard 117 R. Fisher
81 S. Chase 100 R. Ralph 118 G. Lee

82 E. Fleat 101 M. Perkins 119 B. Maynard
83 D. Powell 102 P. Fletcher 120 E. Chandler
84 D. Davidson 103 T. Warren 121 M. Peters
85 D. Kelly 104 D. Dearden 122 G. Pheazey
86 R. Smith 105 A. Sheppard 123 D. Joyce

87 M. Jackson 106 C. White 124 A. Palmer
88 R. Davis 107 K. Webster 125 D. Evans

89 G. Taylor 108 R. Goddard 126 M. Butler
90 G. Clulee 109 1. Barwell 127 M. Steel

91 D. Holland 110 R. J. Jones 128 W. Newman
92 C. S. Holland 111 C. Packman 129 B. Hopwood
93 M. Beale 112 R. Bradman 130 W. Malin
94 G. Shawyer 113 D. Tupper 131 D. Henderson
95 M. Burnston 114 D. Wright 132 1. Douglas
96 E. Worthington 115 P. Durley 133 D. NcNelly
97 R. Saville 116 G. Calvert 134 C. Mitson
98 D. A. Brown

I stirnatis 0 . o ndies N 3rd 4th Sth

6th Tth 8th 9th 10th
11th.. 124 e s 13th 14th 15th
16th 17th 18th 19th 20th
21st 22nd 23rd 24th 25th

EVENT No. 5—FINAL (Open Invitation). 8 Laps.

First 25 from Heat 2 above—enter Heat 1 winners below.

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
6th Tth 8th 9th 10th
A BT AR i)
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Mortimer and District Motor Cycle Club

invite you to attend their

1962 CHAMPIONSHIP
MOTO-CROSS

The Programme contains six big Moto-Cross events with an

entry of the best riders in the country plus supporting races.

The date

NEXT SUNDAY —
14th October

BEENHAM PARK

Midway between Reading and Newbury on A4




